 SC 650-HC High-Cycle Industrial Shock Absorber
Cycles Faster - Gains Production Time
01/05
Advantages. . .
Designed for High-Speed
Automation Equipment
Quick Rod-Ready Time
Quick Time Through Stroke

Ordering Information
SC 650-HC High-Cycle Industrial Shock Absorber
Specifications
Dimensions in inches (millimeters)
We
Effective
Weight
lbs (kg)
Model
E3
Energy
per Cycle
in lbs (Nm)
E4
Energy per
Hour
in lbs/hour
(Nm/hour)
Return
Force
lbs (N)
Return
 Time
sec
Technical Data
Impact velocity range:
SC 650-5-HC:  1.60 to 11.34 ft/sec (0.49 to 3.46 m/sec)
SC 650-6-HC:  0.90 to 5.67 ft/sec (0.27 to 1.73 m/sec)
SC 650-7-HC:  0.52 to 3.03 ft/sec (0.16 to 0.92 m/sec)
SC 650-8-HC:  0.33 to 1.95 ft/sec (0.10 to 0.59 m/sec)
SC 650-9-HC:  0.21 to 1.27 ft/sec (0.06 to 0.39 m/sec)
0 0 0 0Operating temperature:  32  to 150 F (0  to 66 C)
Mechanical stop:  Integral mechanical stop built
into front of units.
Materials: Steel body with black oxide finish. Hardened